

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 14, 2019

Media Contacts: Cedric Yamanaka (808) 691-4975

cyamanaka@queens.org

THE QUEEN'S HEALTH SYSTEMS NAMES ONE NEW TRUSTEE

HONOLULU – The Queen's Health Systems (QHS) has announced one new member to its Board of Trustees:

• **Kristi Lefforge** – Executive Vice President and Chief Audit Executive, Bank of Hawaii

Ms. Lefforge will also serve on The Queen's Medical Center (QMC) Board of Trustees. Her appointment took effect on January 1, 2019.

Ernest H. Fukeda, Jr., President, Pyramid Insurance Centre, Ltd., has retired from the QHS Board.

###

The Queen's Health Systems (QHS) is a non-profit corporation established in 1985 to provide expanded health care capabilities to the people of Hawaii and the Pacific Basin. It is Hawaii's oldest and preeminent family of health care-related companies, and has more than 7,000 employees and more than 1,700 physicians on its Medical Staff. QHS consists of The Queen's Medical Center, The Queen's Medical Center – West O'ahu, The Queen's Health Care Centers, Queen Emma Land Company, Queen's Development Corporation, Queen's Insurance Exchange, Inc., Molokai General Hospital and North Hawaii Community Hospital, and has ownership interests in CareResource Hawaii, Hamamatsu/Queen's PET Imaging Center, Diagnostic Laboratory Services, Inc. and The Queen's Clinically Integrated Physician Network.